

**Nirmal Rana vs. Vinod Kumar**

**Civil Suit No.48 of 2024**

**29.10.2024 Present:** Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant on 25.10.2024, however the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file replication.

As prayed for, list on 28.11.2024.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 29, 2024**  
(reena)