

Nirmal Rama Vs. Vinod Kumar

Civil Suit No.48 of 2024

02.05.2025 Present: Ms. Meera, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication is stated to have been filed.

However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing. Learned vice counsel for the defendant submits that he has received a copy of the same.

Let the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents before the Additional Registrar(Judicial) on **13.05.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)