

**CS No. 48 of 2024**

13.05.2025 Present: Ms. Meera, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the  
plaintiff.  
Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the  
defendant.

Admission/denial of documents on  
behalf of both the parties have been conducted  
today. Admission/denial is over.

As per report of the scrutiny section  
the replication has been filed on 09.04.2025,  
however, is lying under objection and the  
objection has not been removed till date. Let the  
objection be removed within one week. List  
thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.05.2025**

*(Shalini)*