

CS No.48 of 2024

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for the defendant.
Replication to the written statement

which was stated to be lying under objection, has not been refiled and the objection has not been removed despite opportunity dated 13.05.2025.

Let the same be awaited for one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.06.2025

(Shalini)