

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, vice counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anamika, vice counsel for defendant.

Steps for summoning evidence on behalf of the parties are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the same have already been taken. Registry to trace the same and place on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that steps for summoning evidence on behalf of the plaintiff are being taken today. Let the case be now listed on 11.11.2025 for plaintiff's evidence, on which date plaintiff be produced on self-responsibility.

In addition to the plaintiff to be produced on self-responsibility, witnesses mentioned at Serial Nos. 1 to 3 in the list of witnesses, being filed during the course of day today, be also summoned on the steps being taken during the course of day today, for the date fixed, as has been prayed for by learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.08.2025

(Vriti)