

Nirmal Rama vs. Vinod Kumar

Civil Suit No. 48 of 2024

22.09.2025 Present:

Ms. Meera, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate,
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 1273 of 2025

Reply if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September, 22, 2025
Tarun