

Nirmal Rama Vs. Vinod Kumar

Civil Suit No.48 of 2024

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Yogita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.1273 of 2025

Further time prayed for filing reply. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

CS No.48 of 2024

In the meanwhile, let the civil suit be listed on 11.11.2025, for recording of the plaintiff's summoned witnesses.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)