

**Civil Suit No. 48 of 2024**

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the  
plaintiff.

Ms. Yogita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the  
defendant.

Summons issued to PWs 1 to 3, are not received  
back after service.

Let fresh summons alongwith reminder be issued for  
service of PWs 1 to 3 for the date to be fixed by the Additional  
Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Pritam)