

**CS No.48 of 2024**

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate for defendant.

Process fee for summoning PWs mentioned at serial Nos. 1 to 3 is awaited. Let the case be now listed on 07.01.2026, witnesses mention at serial Nos. 1 to 3 be summoned for the date fixed on filing process fee within one week.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**24.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*