

Civil Suit No. 48 of 2024

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel prayed to examine formal witnesses before the examination of the plaintiff. Plaintiff is allowed to examine formal witnesses first of all before the examination of plaintiff.

Three witnesses summoned for today. Only one witness, cited at Sl. No.2 present, examined and discharged. Witness cited at Sl. No. 3, though served for today, but not present. He has sought exemption as per the application moved by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Let witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 3 and 4 be summoned for the next date of hearing to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial). Road and diet money be released to the witness present.

Registrar (Judicial)

7th January, 2026
(Pritam)