

Civil Suit No. 48 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Verender Kumar , Advocate, vice
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Case is fixed for evidence on behalf of
plaintiff.

As per office report no fresh steps have been
taken. Learned counsel submitted that due to marriage of the
plaintiff's daughter no steps could be taken within time.

Time prayed. Allowed.

Let steps be taken within 15 days and
witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1,3 and 4 be summoned for today be
summoned again on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the
Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

06th May, 2026
(G.M)